
NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players
included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of THU 11 MAR 2010

IRL - Ireland

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club

3 BALMER Gregor F R 1.94 / 6'4'' 94 / 207 18 SEP 1992 Dundalk Bulls
1 BICKERSTAFF Scott GK L 1.65 / 5'5'' 65 / 143 13 NOV 1992 Castlereagh Spartans

13 CAMPBELL Dale D R 1.70 / 5'7'' 89 / 196 24 MAY 1993 Belfast Junior Giants
10 CATHERWOOD Philip F R 1.69 / 5'7'' 58 / 128 2 FEB 1992 Castlereagh Spartans
25 DEVINE Christopher GK R 1.67 / 5'6'' 65 / 143 14 NOV 1994 Dundalk Bulls
23 DUFFY Ryan F R 1.72 / 5'8'' 74 / 163 3 JUL 1993 Dundalk Bulls
16 FAY Craig D R 1.69 / 5'7'' 65 / 143 4 JUL 1992 Hawks

4 GOODALL Mark F R 1.78 / 5'10'' 57 / 126 22 OCT 1992 Dundalk Bulls
11 GRIMASON Colin F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 76 / 168 4 MAY 1992 Castlereagh Spartans

9 HOUSTON Conan D R 1.70 / 5'7'' 64 / 141 13 FEB 1995 Castlereagh Spartans
14 LARGE Matthew D R 1.70 / 5'7'' 80 / 176 5 MAR 1993 Belfast Junior Giants
15 LARKIN Rian F R 1.73 / 5'8'' 64 / 141 30 AUG 1993 Nelson Leafs
19 McCRAINOR Jason F L 1.70 / 5'7'' 74 / 163 18 SEP 1992 Dundalk Bulls

2 McENTEE Stephen D L 1.86 / 6'1'' 86 / 190 29 DEC 1992 Dundalk Bulls
8 MORRIS Aidan F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 82 / 181 27 JUL 1992 Dundalk Bulls

17 PATIENCE Adam F L 1.90 / 6'3'' 88 / 194 21 APR 1992 Castlereagh Spartans
5 RUSSELL Reuben D R 1.80 / 5'11'' 81 / 179 11 SEP 1992 Belfast Junior Giants
7 SAUNDERS Brenden D R 1.83 / 6'0'' 64 / 141 17 MAR 1993 Dundalk Bulls

18 STEWARDSON Jonathan D R 1.82 / 5'12'' 70 / 154 4 FEB 1993 Belfast Junior Giants

Total: 17 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: DOOLEY Sean IRL 16 JAN 1985
Equipment Manager: CRAWLEY John GBR 1 SEP 1945
General Manager: PEPPER James IRL 9 NOV 1957
Assistant Coach: LUKOSEVICIUS Vytautas LTU 28 DEC 1981
Physiotherapist: CASTKA Petr CZE 4 MAY 1986
Assistant Coach: EWEN Steven IRL 25 FEB 1980

NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players
included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of THU 11 MAR 2010

ISR - Israel

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club

12 BASHLIKOV Gregori F L 1.85 / 6'1'' 76 / 168 26 SEP 1992 HC Metulla
14 BEN TOV Itay Shalev F L 1.72 / 5'8'' 64 / 141 24 JUL 1994 Maalot
22 BENDEL Lior GK L 1.75 / 5'9'' 72 / 159 4 APR 1993 Bat Yam

8 BOLOTIN Alon F L 1.67 / 5'6'' 62 / 137 18 AUG 1993 HC Metulla
16 BRAUNSTEIN Nir F L 1.75 / 5'9'' 69 / 152 15 JUN 1993 Rishon
21 COOPER Sean F L 1.68 / 5'6'' 65 / 143 14 MAY 1992 Rishon
24 FIREMAN Idan D L 1.65 / 5'5'' 58 / 128 4 OCT 1994 Bat Yam
15 GOLODNIZKY Daniel F R 1.78 / 5'10'' 76 / 168 2 AUG 1994 Maalot
18 ISYANOV Alex D L 1.72 / 5'8'' 62 / 137 29 SEP 1993 Rishon

2 JACOBY Bar D L 1.74 / 5'9'' 71 / 157 17 SEP 1993 Bat Yam
6 KAMINSKY Bar D R 1.69 / 5'7'' 63 / 139 27 AUG 1993 Rishon

25 KOREN Ofir Itamar Ah D R 1.68 / 5'6'' 63 / 139 27 MAR 1992 Maalot
20 LASHINSKY Alexander GK L 1.73 / 5'8'' 68 / 150 11 SEP 1992 Bat Yam
17 LEVY Yanir F R 1.70 / 5'7'' 68 / 150 12 JAN 1995 HC Metulla

3 MALACHI Kai D R 1.82 / 5'12'' 79 / 174 7 DEC 1992 HC Metulla
1 MOZEIKOV Mikhael GK R 1.72 / 5'8'' 69 / 152 7 SEP 1993 HC Metulla
4 RAITER Denis D R 1.70 / 5'7'' 64 / 141 27 SEP 1994 Maalot

13 SHVARZMAN Vitali F L 1.79 / 5'10'' 73 / 161 5 JUL 1992 Maalot
23 TREIBOCHAN Idan F R 1.72 / 5'8'' 67 / 148 27 SEP 1992 Bat Yam

Total: 16 players and 3 goalkeepers

Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Team Leader: MATIN Sergei ISR 20 DEC 1960
Head Coach: MINDEL Boris ISR 6 MAR 1952
Assistant Coach: REVNIAGA Eduardo ISR 31 JUL 1972
Team Staff: HAWEY Jonathan CAN 10 OCT 1953
Team Staff: LEVY Tali ISR 18 NOV 1961
Team Staff: LEVY Yosef ISR 7 APR 1961

NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players
included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of THU 11 MAR 2010

MEX - Mexico

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club

20 ALBRECHT Richard GK R 1.69 / 5'7'' 75 / 165 11 JAN 1995 Lomas Verdes
24 BONFANTE Estefano F L 1.70 / 5'7'' 60 / 132 21 MAY 1993 Lomas Verdes

7 BONILLA Raul D R 1.72 / 5'8'' 62 / 137 21 FEB 1994 San Jeronimo
18 CEPEDA Rodrigo F R 1.76 / 5'9'' 69 / 152 11 JAN 1993 San Jeronimo
13 CHAVEZ Hernando F R 1.74 / 5'9'' 69 / 152 29 JUL 1992 San Jeronimo
19 COBO Jean Antonio F L 1.78 / 5'10'' 88 / 194 20 AUG 1994 Notre Dame
14 CUEVAS Ruben D R 1.79 / 5'10'' 74 / 163 15 FEB 1993 San Jeronimo

1 CUKIER Allan GK R 1.80 / 5'11'' 80 / 176 14 OCT 1993 Vancouver Thunderbirds
9 FLORES Oscar D R 1.75 / 5'9'' 84 / 185 22 APR 1992 San Jeronimo

25 GONZALEZ Sebastian GK R 1.69 / 5'7'' 75 / 165 30 JUN 1992 San Jeronimo
15 IBARRA Nestor F R 1.70 / 5'7'' 66 / 146 15 SEP 1994 Monterrey

4 JIMENEZ Jose Carlos F R 1.85 / 6'1'' 65 / 143 10 OCT 1992 San Jeronimo
12 JUAREZ Eugenio D R 1.74 / 5'9'' 70 / 154 24 MAR 1993 San Jeronimo

8 LINARES Diego F R 1.82 / 5'12'' 77 / 170 21 JUN 1993 Phoenix P.F. Changs
6 OLAGARAY Rodrigo F L 1.72 / 5'8'' 66 / 146 22 FEB 1992 Galerias Reforma

21 PADILLA Francisco D L 1.72 / 5'8'' 72 / 159 7 MAR 1993 San Jeronimo
3 PEREZ-GALICIA Andres D R 1.84 / 6'0'' 70 / 154 29 JUL 1993 San Jeronimo

22 RAYA Alejandro F R 1.72 / 5'8'' 62 / 137 15 OCT 1993 Lomas Verdes
5 SALOMON Arie D R 1.77 / 5'10'' 70 / 154 21 NOV 1993 Galerias Reforma

10 SEPTIEN Jorge D R 1.84 / 6'0'' 70 / 154 6 JUN 1992 SDIA Oilers
23 SMITHERS Christian F R 1.89 / 6'2'' 79 / 174 3 AUG 1992 San Jeronimo

Total: 18 players and 3 goalkeepers

Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Team Staff: de la GARMA Joaquin MEX 1 OCT 1953
Team Leader: SAENZ Alejandro MEX 1 JUL 1953
Head Coach: de la GARMA Diego MEX 27 FEB 1981
Assistant Coach: OLIVARES Luis MEX 23 SEP 1975
Assistant Coach: OVIEDO Joaquin MEX 25 JUL 1979
Equipment Manager: ROMO Jorge MEX 22 JUL 1983

NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ICE HOCKEY
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NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players
included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of THU 4 MAR 2010

NZL - New Zealand

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club

16 BAILEY Dale F R 1.72 / 5'8'' 65 / 143 16 NOV 1993 Southern League
1 BROOKES Aston GK L 1.80 / 5'11'' 80 / 176 29 MAY 1993 Southern League

22 CHALLIS Jordan F R 1.75 / 5'9'' 84 / 185 25 MAR 1992 Auckland
6 CURRID Ryan D L 1.80 / 5'11'' 85 / 187 26 JUN 1993 Auckland

11 DICKSON Dylan F R 1.75 / 5'9'' 84 / 185 4 MAR 1993 Auckland
5 DRAKE Quinn F R 1.75 / 5'9'' 75 / 165 12 FEB 1994 Southern League
2 DUNLOP Dane F R 1.86 / 6'1'' 91 / 201 4 OCT 1992 Southern League
7 ELDER Todd D R 1.80 / 5'11'' 73 / 161 28 JUL 1992 Auckland

17 FULLER Justin F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 75 / 165 4 NOV 1992 Canterbury
20 GAYNOR Joseph GK L 1.76 / 5'9'' 85 / 187 14 OCT 1993 Canterbury
13 GLOAG Nicholas D R 1.65 / 5'5'' 65 / 143 20 SEP 1993 Southern League
23 GREENWOOD Joshua F R 1.70 / 5'7'' 65 / 143 4 FEB 1993 Canterbury

8 HARRISON Connor F R 1.85 / 6'1'' 80 / 176 11 JUN 1993 Southern League
12 JOHNSTON Logan F R 1.75 / 5'9'' 75 / 165 10 FEB 1992 Canterbury
15 JOYCE Jermaine D R 1.76 / 5'9'' 80 / 176 28 MAR 1994 Canterbury

3 LAWRENCE Jamie D R 1.85 / 6'1'' 75 / 165 17 DEC 1992 Auckland
21 LLOYD Gareth F R 1.73 / 5'8'' 70 / 154 22 JUL 1992 Southern League
14 PICKERING Luke F R 1.83 / 6'0'' 85 / 187 4 AUG 1993 Southern League
18 SANDOY Remy F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 72 / 159 13 DEC 1992 Auckland
19 WILSON Regan D R 1.70 / 5'7'' 60 / 132 15 MAR 1993 Canterbury

9 WILSON Tom F L 1.70 / 5'7'' 60 / 132 19 MAR 1993 Canterbury

Total: 19 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
General Manager: ELDER Doug NZL 3 APR 1950
Team Leader: GLASS Graeme NZL 26 AUG 1952
Head Coach: ALBRIGHT Jonathan CAN 25 JUL 1976
Assistant Coach: ROUT Stacey NZL 16 JAN 1983
Team Staff: OLIVER Marlene NZL 2 APR 1953

NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ICE HOCKEY
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NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players
included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of THU 4 MAR 2010

RSA - South Africa

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club

8 BEST Baden F R 1.72 / 5'8'' 63 / 139 31 DEC 1992 Cape Town Rams
19 BLIGNAUT Marcellus F R 1.68 / 5'6'' 65 / 143 7 DEC 1992 Kempton Park Sabres
21 BOTHA Jacques F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 68 / 150 6 OCT 1994 Pretoria Warriors
99 BREMNER Callum F R 1.72 / 5'8'' 65 / 143 12 OCT 1994 Kempton Park Sabres

5 CARELSE Luke F R 1.65 / 5'5'' 70 / 154 19 JUL 1993 Cape Town Eagles
1 de CARVALHO Adam GK L 1.92 / 6'4'' 79 / 174 25 MAY 1994 Cape Town Sharks

17 du PREEZ Warwick F R 1.71 / 5'7'' 60 / 132 28 APR 1992 Pretoria Warriors
18 GONSALVES Jason D R 1.73 / 5'8'' 61 / 134 4 SEP 1992 Pretoria Warriors

4 GOODWIN Jarryd D R 1.79 / 5'10'' 94 / 207 12 AUG 1992 Cape Town Rams
7 HARMAN Justin D R 1.70 / 5'7'' 53 / 117 12 AUG 1993 Kempton Park Sabres
6 JOHNSON Jade F L 1.73 / 5'8'' 57 / 126 21 JUL 1993 Cape Town Sharks

22 KROS Brandon D R 1.83 / 6'0'' 60 / 132 10 SEP 1992 Cape Town Eagles
14 MEYER Haiko F R 1.65 / 5'5'' 70 / 154 3 JAN 1994 Cape Town Eagles
15 NEBE Cai F L 1.70 / 5'7'' 60 / 132 21 DEC 1992 Cape Town Rams
20 NEBE Jack GK L 1.78 / 5'10'' 74 / 163 19 SEP 1994 Cape Town Rams

2 NEL Alexander D R 1.90 / 6'3'' 75 / 165 15 JAN 1992 Pretoria Warriors
24 SAMAAI Uthman F R 1.86 / 6'1'' 74 / 163 14 MAY 1993 Cape Town Rams

9 SWARTLAND Curtly D R 1.68 / 5'6'' 70 / 154 26 MAY 1992 Cape Town Rams
12 van HEYNINGEN Russell F R 1.81 / 5'11'' 64 / 141 30 JAN 1992 Kempton Park Scorpions
10 van NIEKERK Werner F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 66 / 146 15 MAR 1993 Pretoria Warriors

3 WILLIAMS Chad F R 1.82 / 5'12'' 87 / 192 2 JUL 1993 Cape Town Sharks

Total: 19 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
General Manager: STOCKHOFF Elsabe RSA 20 SEP 1961
Head Coach: MARAIS Andre RSA 13 AUG 1981
Assistant Coach: BOCK Ashley RSA 20 AUG 1987
Equipment Manager: JOHNSON Steven RSA 18 AUG 1960
Team Staff: JOHNSON Deborah RSA 29 AUG 1966

NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF World U18 Championship DIV III Group B
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LEGEND
D Defence DSQ Disqualified F Forward GK Goalkeeper
L Shoots or catches Left No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

TEAM ROSTER
As of SUN 14 MAR 2010

IRL - Ireland

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club Registration

1 BICKERSTAFF Scott GK L 1.65 / 5'5'' 65 / 143 13 NOV 1992 Castlereagh Spartans 14 MAR 2010
2 McENTEE Stephen D L 1.86 / 6'1'' 86 / 190 29 DEC 1992 Dundalk Bulls 14 MAR 2010
3 BALMER Gregor F R 1.94 / 6'4'' 94 / 207 18 SEP 1992 Dundalk Bulls 14 MAR 2010
4 GOODALL Mark F R 1.78 / 5'10'' 57 / 126 22 OCT 1992 Dundalk Bulls 14 MAR 2010
5 RUSSELL Reuben D R 1.80 / 5'11'' 81 / 179 11 SEP 1992 Belfast Junior Giants 14 MAR 2010
7 SAUNDERS Brenden D R 1.83 / 6'0'' 64 / 141 17 MAR 1993 Dundalk Bulls 14 MAR 2010
8 MORRIS Aidan F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 82 / 181 27 JUL 1992 Dundalk Bulls 14 MAR 2010

10 CATHERWOOD Philip F R 1.69 / 5'7'' 58 / 128 2 FEB 1992 Castlereagh Spartans 14 MAR 2010
11 GRIMASON Colin F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 76 / 168 4 MAY 1992 Castlereagh Spartans 14 MAR 2010
13 CAMPBELL Dale D R 1.70 / 5'7'' 89 / 196 24 MAY 1993 Belfast Junior Giants 14 MAR 2010
14 LARGE Matthew D R 1.70 / 5'7'' 80 / 176 5 MAR 1993 Belfast Junior Giants 14 MAR 2010
15 LARKIN Rian F R 1.73 / 5'8'' 64 / 141 30 AUG 1993 Nelson Leafs 14 MAR 2010
16 FAY Craig D R 1.69 / 5'7'' 65 / 143 4 JUL 1992 Hawks 14 MAR 2010
17 PATIENCE Adam F L 1.90 / 6'3'' 88 / 194 21 APR 1992 Castlereagh Spartans 14 MAR 2010
18 STEWARDSON Jonathan D R 1.82 / 6'0'' 70 / 154 4 FEB 1993 Belfast Junior Giants 14 MAR 2010
19 McCRAINOR Jason F L 1.70 / 5'7'' 74 / 163 18 SEP 1992 Dundalk Bulls 14 MAR 2010
23 DUFFY Ryan F R 1.72 / 5'8'' 74 / 163 3 JUL 1993 Dundalk Bulls 14 MAR 2010
25 DEVINE Christopher GK R 1.67 / 5'6'' 65 / 143 15 NOV 1994 Dundalk Bulls 14 MAR 2010

Total: 16 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: DOOLEY Sean IRL 16 JAN 1985
Assistant Coach: LUKOSEVICIUS Vytautas LTU 28 DEC 1981
Assistant Coach: EWEN Steven IRL 25 FEB 1980
General Manager: PEPPER James IRL 9 NOV 1957
Equipment Manager: CRAWLEY John GBR 1 SEP 1945
Physiotherapist: CASTKA Petr CZE 4 MAY 1986

LEGEND
D Defence DSQ Disqualified F Forward GK Goalkeeper
L Shoots or catches Left No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF World U18 Championship DIV III Group B
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LEGEND
D Defence DSQ Disqualified F Forward GK Goalkeeper
L Shoots or catches Left No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

TEAM ROSTER
As of SUN 14 MAR 2010

ISR - Israel

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club Registration

1 MOZEIKOV Mikhael GK R 1.72 / 5'8'' 69 / 152 7 SEP 1993 HC Metulla 14 MAR 2010
2 JACOBY Bar D L 1.74 / 5'9'' 71 / 157 17 SEP 1993 Bat Yam 14 MAR 2010
3 MALACHI Kai D R 1.82 / 6'0'' 79 / 174 7 DEC 1992 HC Metulla 14 MAR 2010
4 RAITER Denis D R 1.70 / 5'7'' 64 / 141 27 SEP 1994 Maalot 14 MAR 2010
6 KAMINSKY Bar D R 1.69 / 5'7'' 63 / 139 27 AUG 1993 Rishon 14 MAR 2010
8 BOLOTIN Alon F L 1.67 / 5'6'' 62 / 137 18 AUG 1993 HC Metulla 14 MAR 2010

12 BASHLIKOV Gregori F L 1.85 / 6'1'' 76 / 168 26 SEP 1992 HC Metulla 14 MAR 2010
13 SHVARZMAN Vitali F L 1.79 / 5'10'' 73 / 161 5 JUL 1992 Maalot 14 MAR 2010
14 BEN TOV Itay Shalev F L 1.72 / 5'8'' 64 / 141 24 JUL 1994 Maalot 14 MAR 2010
15 GOLODNIZKY Daniel F R 1.78 / 5'10'' 76 / 168 2 AUG 1994 Maalot 14 MAR 2010
16 BRAUNSTEIN Nir F L 1.75 / 5'9'' 69 / 152 15 JUN 1993 Rishon 14 MAR 2010
17 LEVY Yanir F R 1.70 / 5'7'' 68 / 150 12 JAN 1995 HC Metulla 14 MAR 2010
18 ISYANOV Alex D L 1.72 / 5'8'' 62 / 137 23 SEP 1993 Rishon 14 MAR 2010
20 LASHINSKY Alexander GK L 1.73 / 5'8'' 68 / 150 11 SEP 1992 Bat Yam 14 MAR 2010
21 COOPER Sean F L 1.68 / 5'6'' 65 / 143 14 MAY 1992 Rishon 14 MAR 2010
23 TREIBOCHAN Idan F R 1.72 / 5'8'' 67 / 148 27 SEP 1992 Bat Yam 14 MAR 2010
25 KOREN Ofir Itamar Ah D R 1.68 / 5'6'' 63 / 139 27 MAR 1992 Maalot 14 MAR 2010

Total: 15 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: REVNIAGA Eduardo ISR 31 JUL 1972
Assistant Coach: MINDEL Boris ISR 6 MAR 1952
Team Leader: MATIN Sergei ISR 20 DEC 1960
Team Staff: LEVY Yosef ISR 7 APR 1961
Team Staff: LEVY Tali ISR 18 NOV 1961
Team Staff: HAWEY Jonathan CAN 10 OCT 1953

LEGEND
D Defence DSQ Disqualified F Forward GK Goalkeeper
L Shoots or catches Left No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF World U18 Championship DIV III Group B
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LEGEND
D Defence DSQ Disqualified F Forward GK Goalkeeper
L Shoots or catches Left No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

TEAM ROSTER
As of TUE 16 MAR 2010

MEX - Mexico

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club Registration

1 CUKIER Allan GK R 1.80 / 5'11'' 80 / 176 14 OCT 1993 Vancouver Thunderbirds 14 MAR 2010
3 PEREZ-GALICIA Andres D R 1.84 / 6'0'' 70 / 154 29 JUL 1993 San Jeronimo 14 MAR 2010
4 JIMENEZ Jose Carlos F R 1.85 / 6'1'' 65 / 143 10 OCT 1992 San Jeronimo 14 MAR 2010
5 SALOMON Arie D R 1.77 / 5'10'' 70 / 154 21 NOV 1993 Galerias Reforma 14 MAR 2010
6 OLAGARAY Rodrigo F L 1.72 / 5'8'' 66 / 146 22 FEB 1992 Galerias Reforma 14 MAR 2010
7 BONILLA Raul D R 1.72 / 5'8'' 62 / 137 21 FEB 1994 San Jeronimo 14 MAR 2010
8 LINARES Diego F R 1.82 / 6'0'' 77 / 170 21 JUN 1993 Phoenix P.F. Changs 14 MAR 2010
9 FLORES Oscar D R 1.75 / 5'9'' 84 / 185 22 APR 1992 San Jeronimo 14 MAR 2010

10 SEPTIEN Jorge D R 1.84 / 6'0'' 70 / 154 6 JUN 1992 SDIA Oilers 14 MAR 2010
11 CEPEDA Rodrigo F R 1.76 / 5'9'' 69 / 152 11 JAN 1993 San Jeronimo 14 MAR 2010
12 JUAREZ Eugenio D R 1.74 / 5'9'' 70 / 154 24 MAR 1993 San Jeronimo 14 MAR 2010
13 CHAVEZ Hernando F R 1.74 / 5'9'' 69 / 152 29 JUL 1992 San Jeronimo 14 MAR 2010
15 IBARRA Nestor F R 1.70 / 5'7'' 66 / 146 15 SEP 1994 Monterrey 14 MAR 2010
17 CUEVAS Ruben D R 1.79 / 5'10'' 74 / 163 15 FEB 1993 San Jeronimo 14 MAR 2010
19 COBO Jean Antonio F L 1.78 / 5'10'' 88 / 194 20 AUG 1994 Notre Dame 14 MAR 2010
20 ALBRECHT Richard GK R 1.69 / 5'7'' 75 / 165 11 JAN 1995 Lomas Verdes 15 MAR 2010
21 PADILLA Francisco D L 1.72 / 5'8'' 72 / 159 7 MAR 1993 San Jeronimo 14 MAR 2010
22 RAYA Alejandro F R 1.72 / 5'8'' 62 / 137 15 OCT 1993 Lomas Verdes 14 MAR 2010
23 SMITHERS Christian F R 1.89 / 6'2'' 79 / 174 3 AUG 1992 San Jeronimo 14 MAR 2010
24 BONFANTE Estefano F L 1.70 / 5'7'' 60 / 132 21 MAY 1993 Lomas Verdes 14 MAR 2010

Total: 18 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: de la GARMA Diego MEX 27 FEB 1981
Assistant Coach: OVIEDO Joaquin MEX 25 JUL 1979
Assistant Coach: OLIVARES Luis MEX 23 SEP 1975
Team Leader: SAENZ Alejandro MEX 1 JUL 1953
Equipment Manager: ROMO Jorge MEX 22 JUL 1983
Team Staff: de la GARMA Joaquin MEX 1 OCT 1953

LEGEND
D Defence DSQ Disqualified F Forward GK Goalkeeper
L Shoots or catches Left No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF World U18 Championship DIV III Group B
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LEGEND
D Defence DSQ Disqualified F Forward GK Goalkeeper
L Shoots or catches Left No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

TEAM ROSTER
As of SUN 14 MAR 2010

NZL - New Zealand

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club Registration

1 BROOKES Aston GK L 1.80 / 5'11'' 80 / 176 29 MAY 1993 Southern League 14 MAR 2010
2 DUNLOP Dane F R 1.86 / 6'1'' 91 / 201 4 OCT 1992 Southern League 14 MAR 2010
3 LAWRENCE Jamie D R 1.85 / 6'1'' 75 / 165 17 DEC 1992 Auckland 14 MAR 2010
5 DRAKE Quinn F R 1.75 / 5'9'' 75 / 165 12 FEB 1994 Southern League 14 MAR 2010
6 CURRID Ryan D L 1.80 / 5'11'' 85 / 187 26 JUN 1993 Auckland 14 MAR 2010
7 ELDER Todd D R 1.80 / 5'11'' 73 / 161 28 JUL 1992 Auckland 14 MAR 2010
8 HARRISON Connor F R 1.85 / 6'1'' 80 / 176 11 JUN 1993 Southern League 14 MAR 2010
9 WILSON Tom F L 1.70 / 5'7'' 60 / 132 19 MAR 1993 Canterbury 14 MAR 2010

11 DICKSON Dylan F R 1.75 / 5'9'' 84 / 185 4 MAR 1993 Auckland 14 MAR 2010
12 JOHNSTON Logan F R 1.75 / 5'9'' 75 / 165 10 FEB 1992 Canterbury 14 MAR 2010
13 GLOAG Nicholas D R 1.65 / 5'5'' 65 / 143 20 SEP 1993 Southern League 14 MAR 2010
14 PICKERING Luke F R 1.83 / 6'0'' 85 / 187 4 AUG 1993 Southern League 14 MAR 2010
15 JOYCE Jermaine D R 1.76 / 5'9'' 80 / 176 28 MAR 1994 Canterbury 14 MAR 2010
16 BAILEY Dale F R 1.72 / 5'8'' 65 / 143 16 NOV 1993 Southern League 14 MAR 2010
17 FULLER Justin F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 75 / 165 4 NOV 1992 Canterbury 14 MAR 2010
18 SANDOY Remy F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 72 / 159 13 DEC 1992 Auckland 14 MAR 2010
19 WILSON Regan D R 1.70 / 5'7'' 60 / 132 15 MAR 1993 Canterbury 14 MAR 2010
20 GAYNOR Joseph GK L 1.76 / 5'9'' 85 / 187 14 OCT 1993 Canterbury 14 MAR 2010
21 LLOYD Gareth F R 1.73 / 5'8'' 70 / 154 22 JUL 1992 Southern League 14 MAR 2010
23 GREENWOOD Joshua F R 1.70 / 5'7'' 65 / 143 4 FEB 1993 Canterbury 14 MAR 2010

Total: 18 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: ALBRIGHT Jonathan CAN 25 JUL 1976
Assistant Coach: ROUT Stacey NZL 16 JAN 1983
General Manager: ELDER Doug NZL 3 APR 1950
Team Leader: GLASS Graeme NZL 26 AUG 1952
Team Staff: OLIVER Marlene NZL 2 APR 1953

LEGEND
D Defence DSQ Disqualified F Forward GK Goalkeeper
L Shoots or catches Left No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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LEGEND
D Defence DSQ Disqualified F Forward GK Goalkeeper
L Shoots or catches Left No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

TEAM ROSTER
As of SUN 14 MAR 2010

RSA - South Africa

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club Registration

1 de CARVALHO Adam GK L 1.92 / 6'4'' 79 / 174 25 MAY 1994 Cape Town Sharks 14 MAR 2010
2 NEL Alexander D R 1.90 / 6'3'' 75 / 165 15 JAN 1992 Pretoria Warriors 14 MAR 2010
3 WILLIAMS Chad F R 1.82 / 6'0'' 87 / 192 2 JUL 1993 Cape Town Sharks 14 MAR 2010
4 GOODWIN Jarryd D R 1.79 / 5'10'' 94 / 207 12 AUG 1992 Cape Town Rams 14 MAR 2010
5 CARELSE Luke F R 1.65 / 5'5'' 70 / 154 19 JUL 1993 Cape Town Eagles 14 MAR 2010
6 JOHNSON Jade F L 1.73 / 5'8'' 57 / 126 21 JUL 1993 Cape Town Sharks 14 MAR 2010
7 HARMAN Justin D R 1.70 / 5'7'' 53 / 117 12 AUG 1993 Kempton Park Sabres 14 MAR 2010
8 BEST Baden F R 1.72 / 5'8'' 63 / 139 31 DEC 1992 Cape Town Rams 14 MAR 2010
9 SWARTLAND Curtly D R 1.68 / 5'6'' 70 / 154 26 MAY 1992 Cape Town Rams 14 MAR 2010

10 van NIEKERK Werner F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 66 / 146 15 MAR 1993 Pretoria Warriors 14 MAR 2010
12 van HEYNINGEN Russell F R 1.81 / 5'11'' 64 / 141 30 JAN 1992 Kempton Park Scorpions 14 MAR 2010
14 MEYER Haiko F R 1.65 / 5'5'' 70 / 154 3 JAN 1994 Cape Town Eagles 14 MAR 2010
15 NEBE Cai F L 1.70 / 5'7'' 60 / 132 21 DEC 1992 Cape Town Rams 14 MAR 2010
17 du PREEZ Warwick F R 1.71 / 5'7'' 60 / 132 28 APR 1992 Pretoria Warriors 14 MAR 2010
18 GONSALVES Jason D R 1.73 / 5'8'' 61 / 134 4 SEP 1992 Pretoria Warriors 14 MAR 2010
19 BLIGNAUT Marcellus F R 1.68 / 5'6'' 65 / 143 7 DEC 1992 Kempton Park Sabres 14 MAR 2010
20 NEBE Jack GK L 1.78 / 5'10'' 74 / 163 19 SEP 1994 Cape Town Rams 14 MAR 2010
21 BOTHA Jacques F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 68 / 150 6 OCT 1994 Pretoria Warriors 14 MAR 2010
22 KROS Brandon D R 1.83 / 6'0'' 60 / 132 10 SEP 1992 Cape Town Eagles 14 MAR 2010
24 SAMAAI Uthman F R 1.86 / 6'1'' 74 / 163 14 MAY 1993 Cape Town Rams 14 MAR 2010

Total: 18 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: MARAIS Andre RSA 13 AUG 1981
Assistant Coach: BOCK Ashley RSA 20 AUG 1987
General Manager: STOCKHOFF Elsabe RSA 20 SEP 1961
Equipment Manager: JOHNSON Steven RSA 18 AUG 1960
Team Staff: JOHNSON Deborah RSA 29 AUG 1966

LEGEND
D Defence DSQ Disqualified F Forward GK Goalkeeper
L Shoots or catches Left No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF World U18 Championship DIV III Group B
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LEGEND
A Assists AT/S Average time per shift DSQ Disqualified
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played GPI Games played indeed
GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost
MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage M/G Minutes per game
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG TM Total minutes played
TSh Total shifts played W Number of games won +/- Net result of positive and negative participation

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM
As of SAT 20 MAR 2010

Including Game 7

IRL - Ireland
Playing Statistics

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/ - GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
1 BICKERSTAFF Scott GK 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
2 McENTEE Stephen D 4 0 1 1 0 -4 0 0 0 1 0.00
3 BALMER Gregor F 4 0 0 0 0 -2 0 0 0 0 0.00
4 GOODALL Mark F 2 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 1 0.00
5 RUSSELL Reuben D 4 0 0 0 0 -2 0 0 0 0 0.00

7 SAUNDERS Brenden D 4 2 0 2 4 -7 0 0 0 6 33.33
8 MORRIS Aidan F 4 0 0 0 6 -10 0 0 0 2 0.00

10 CATHERWOOD Philip F 4 1 1 2 2 -5 0 0 0 5 20.00
11 GRIMASON Colin F 4 0 1 1 14 -10 0 0 0 15 0.00
13 CAMPBELL Dale D 4 0 1 1 10 -3 0 0 0 1 0.00

14 LARGE Matthew D 4 0 0 0 0 -2 0 0 0 0 0.00
15 LARKIN Rian F 4 0 0 0 2 -5 0 0 0 13 0.00
16 FAY Craig D 4 0 0 0 6 -8 0 0 0 0 0.00
17 PATIENCE Adam F 4 2 0 2 0 -3 0 0 0 2 100.00
18 STEWARDSON Jonathan D 4 0 1 1 18 -6 0 0 0 7 0.00

19 McCRAINOR Jason F 4 1 1 2 0 -1 0 0 0 9 11.11
23 DUFFY Ryan F 4 0 0 0 0 -2 0 0 0 4 0.00
25 DEVINE Christopher GK 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SO W L

1

25

BICKERSTAFF Scott

DEVINE Christopher

4

4

4

4

4

1

238:22

01:38

99.32

0.68

25

1

158

0

183

1

86.34

0.00

6.29

36.73

0

0

0

0

4

0

LEGEND
A Assists AT/S Average time per shift DSQ Disqualified
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played GPI Games played indeed
GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost
MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage M/G Minutes per game
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG TM Total minutes played
TSh Total shifts played W Number of games won +/- Net result of positive and negative participation
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LEGEND
A Assists AT/S Average time per shift DSQ Disqualified
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played GPI Games played indeed
GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost
MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage M/G Minutes per game
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG TM Total minutes played
TSh Total shifts played W Number of games won +/- Net result of positive and negative participation

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM
As of SUN 21 MAR 2010

Including Game 9

ISR - Israel
Playing Statistics

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/ - GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
1 MOZEIKOV Mikhael GK 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
2 JACOBY Bar D 4 0 0 0 2 +5 0 0 0 2 0.00
3 MALACHI Kai D 4 1 0 1 14 +3 0 0 0 5 20.00
4 RAITER Denis D 4 1 0 1 0 -1 0 0 0 2 50.00
6 KAMINSKY Bar D 4 0 1 1 2 -1 0 0 0 0 0.00

8 BOLOTIN Alon F 4 1 1 2 6 -1 0 0 0 18 5.56
12 BASHLIKOV Gregori F 4 0 0 0 0 -2 0 0 0 10 0.00
13 SHVARZMAN Vitali F 4 8 4 12 4 +6 1 3 2 28 28.57
14 BEN TOV Itay Shalev F 4 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 4 0.00
15 GOLODNIZKY Daniel F 4 2 2 4 2 +6 0 0 0 18 11.11

16 BRAUNSTEIN Nir F 4 0 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 7 0.00
17 LEVY Yanir F 4 1 1 2 16 +1 0 1 0 7 14.29
18 ISYANOV Alex D 4 0 0 0 2 +1 0 0 0 2 0.00
20 LASHINSKY Alexander GK 4 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0.00
21 COOPER Sean F 4 5 7 12 4 +7 0 1 0 22 22.73

23 TREIBOCHAN Idan F 4 1 1 2 0 -1 0 0 0 2 50.00
25 KOREN Ofir Itamar Ah D 4 1 0 1 4 +5 0 0 0 13 7.69

Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SO W L

1

20

MOZEIKOV Mikhael

LASHINSKY Alexander

4

4

4

4

0

4

00:00

245:00

0.00

100.00

0

16

0

117

0

133

0.00

87.97

0

3.92

0

1

0

1

0

3

LEGEND
A Assists AT/S Average time per shift DSQ Disqualified
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played GPI Games played indeed
GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost
MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage M/G Minutes per game
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG TM Total minutes played
TSh Total shifts played W Number of games won +/- Net result of positive and negative participation

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF World U18 Championship DIV III Group B

IHM2190ISR_83 4.0 Report Created SUN 21 MAR 2010 2:54 Page 1/1



LEGEND
A Assists AT/S Average time per shift DSQ Disqualified
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played GPI Games played indeed
GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost
MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage M/G Minutes per game
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG TM Total minutes played
TSh Total shifts played W Number of games won +/- Net result of positive and negative participation

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM
As of SUN 21 MAR 2010

Including Game 10

MEX - Mexico
Playing Statistics

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/ - GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
1 CUKIER Allan GK 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
3 PEREZ-GALICIA Andres D 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.00
4 JIMENEZ Jose Carlos F 4 0 0 0 2 -1 0 0 0 0 0.00
5 SALOMON Arie D 4 0 1 1 2 +2 0 0 0 5 0.00
6 OLAGARAY Rodrigo F 4 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 8 12.50

7 BONILLA Raul D 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
8 LINARES Diego F 4 3 1 4 20 -2 0 2 0 27 11.11
9 FLORES Oscar D 4 2 1 3 0 +2 0 1 0 20 10.00

10 SEPTIEN Jorge D 4 1 0 1 2 +1 1 0 0 6 16.67
11 CEPEDA Rodrigo F 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0.00

12 JUAREZ Eugenio D 4 0 0 0 0 -2 0 0 0 2 0.00
13 CHAVEZ Hernando F 4 1 0 1 4 0 0 0 0 1 100.00
15 IBARRA Nestor F 4 1 1 2 0 0 0 1 0 11 9.09
17 CUEVAS Ruben D 4 0 1 1 2 -2 0 0 0 8 0.00
19 COBO Jean Antonio F 4 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 3 0.00

20 ALBRECHT Richard GK 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
21 PADILLA Francisco D 4 1 0 1 2 -3 0 1 0 10 10.00
22 RAYA Alejandro F 4 0 5 5 0 +3 0 0 0 15 0.00
23 SMITHERS Christian F 4 5 2 7 8 +3 2 2 0 20 25.00
24 BONFANTE Estefano F 4 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 2 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SO W L

1

20

CUKIER Allan

ALBRECHT Richard

4

4

4

3

4

0

240:00

00:00

100.00

0.00

11

0

79

0

90

0

87.78

0.00

2.75

0

0

0

3

0

1

0

LEGEND
A Assists AT/S Average time per shift DSQ Disqualified
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played GPI Games played indeed
GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost
MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage M/G Minutes per game
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG TM Total minutes played
TSh Total shifts played W Number of games won +/- Net result of positive and negative participation
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LEGEND
A Assists AT/S Average time per shift DSQ Disqualified
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played GPI Games played indeed
GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost
MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage M/G Minutes per game
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG TM Total minutes played
TSh Total shifts played W Number of games won +/- Net result of positive and negative participation

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM
As of SUN 21 MAR 2010

Including Game 10

NZL - New Zealand
Playing Statistics

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/ - GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
1 BROOKES Aston GK 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
2 DUNLOP Dane F 4 1 0 1 8 -1 0 0 0 11 9.09
3 LAWRENCE Jamie D 4 0 0 0 0 +2 0 0 0 4 0.00
5 DRAKE Quinn F 4 0 2 2 4 +2 0 0 0 5 0.00
6 CURRID Ryan D 4 0 0 0 6 +1 0 0 0 0 0.00

7 ELDER Todd D 4 0 1 1 2 +3 0 0 0 17 0.00
8 HARRISON Connor F 4 7 5 12 2 +10 2 0 0 30 23.33
9 WILSON Tom F 4 0 0 0 0 +1 0 0 0 8 0.00

11 DICKSON Dylan F 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 0.00
12 JOHNSTON Logan F 4 0 1 1 0 -2 0 0 0 6 0.00

13 GLOAG Nicholas D 4 0 0 0 10 -3 0 0 0 5 0.00
14 PICKERING Luke F 4 3 6 9 2 +10 0 1 0 15 20.00
15 JOYCE Jermaine D 4 0 1 1 8 +2 0 0 0 6 0.00
16 BAILEY Dale F 4 0 0 0 2 -1 0 0 0 2 0.00
17 FULLER Justin F 4 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.00

18 SANDOY Remy F 4 4 0 4 8 +1 0 1 1 16 25.00
19 WILSON Regan D 4 0 0 0 2 +6 0 0 0 5 0.00
20 GAYNOR Joseph GK 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
21 LLOYD Gareth F 4 10 4 14 2 +12 2 4 0 25 40.00
23 GREENWOOD Joshua F 4 1 0 1 8 -3 0 1 0 11 9.09

Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SO W L

1

20

BROOKES Aston

GAYNOR Joseph

4

4

4

4

0

4

00:00

240:00

0.00

100.00

0

16

0

91

0

107

0.00

85.05

0

4.00

0

0

0

4

0

0

LEGEND
A Assists AT/S Average time per shift DSQ Disqualified
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played GPI Games played indeed
GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost
MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage M/G Minutes per game
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG TM Total minutes played
TSh Total shifts played W Number of games won +/- Net result of positive and negative participation
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LEGEND
A Assists AT/S Average time per shift DSQ Disqualified
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played GPI Games played indeed
GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost
MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage M/G Minutes per game
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG TM Total minutes played
TSh Total shifts played W Number of games won +/- Net result of positive and negative participation

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM
As of SUN 21 MAR 2010

Including Game 9

RSA - South Africa
Playing Statistics

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/ - GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
1 de CARVALHO Adam GK 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
2 NEL Alexander D 3 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0.00
3 WILLIAMS Chad F 4 2 0 2 6 -1 1 0 0 5 40.00
4 GOODWIN Jarryd D 4 0 0 0 2 +1 0 0 0 9 0.00
5 CARELSE Luke F 4 1 2 3 2 +2 0 1 0 16 6.25

6 JOHNSON Jade F 4 1 1 2 0 -2 0 0 0 11 9.09
7 HARMAN Justin D 4 0 1 1 0 +5 0 0 0 1 0.00
8 BEST Baden F 4 1 4 5 4 0 0 0 0 7 14.29
9 SWARTLAND Curtly D 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

10 van NIEKERK Werner F 4 0 0 0 0 -3 0 0 0 5 0.00

12 van HEYNINGEN Russell F 4 3 2 5 4 0 0 0 0 14 21.43
14 MEYER Haiko F 4 1 0 1 2 -1 0 0 0 1 100.00
15 NEBE Cai F 4 1 3 4 0 0 0 0 0 15 6.67
17 du PREEZ Warwick F 4 0 1 1 4 +1 0 0 0 5 0.00
18 GONSALVES Jason D 4 0 0 0 16 -1 0 0 0 0 0.00

19 BLIGNAUT Marcellus F 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.00
20 NEBE Jack GK 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
21 BOTHA Jacques F 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
22 KROS Brandon D 4 0 0 0 8 -3 0 0 0 4 0.00
24 SAMAAI Uthman F 4 5 3 8 4 +4 1 1 0 22 22.73

Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SO W L

1

20

de CARVALHO Adam

NEBE Jack

4

4

4

4

1

3

60:00

185:00

24.49

75.51

2

12

17

109

19

121

89.47

90.08

2.00

3.89

0

0

1

0

0

2

LEGEND
A Assists AT/S Average time per shift DSQ Disqualified
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played GPI Games played indeed
GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost
MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage M/G Minutes per game
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG TM Total minutes played
TSh Total shifts played W Number of games won +/- Net result of positive and negative participation
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